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Department: Law
A.Y. 2015/2016

DEGREE COURSE IN LAW
- LAW (PA) -

Characteristics

Class of  Master's Degree 
(MSc) on Law (LMG/01)

5 YEARS PALERMO PLANNED ACCESS 470

Educational objectives
The degree course:
-  Completes the basic and class specific education through courses taken in each scientific sector  provided by the Ministerial
Decree 25/11/2005, and grants the overall educational coherence of contents and educational objectives;
-  Uses related and integrative subjects to connote the educational programme with respect to the professional sectors
accessible after graduation;
-  Ensures the coherence with and educational project developing technical and methodological profiles, in order to face the
rapid obsolescence, as well as to grant the fertility of acquires knowledge and competences;
-  Provides for, through ad hoc courses with special methodologies, the acquisition of sound knowledge and awareness of:
a)   Institutional and organisational aspects of the legal system;
b)  Professional deontology, legal and forensic logics and argumentation, legal sociology, legal computer science;
c)  Legal language in at least one foreign language.

Professional opportunities
The traditional professional ambit for jurists is the legal and judiciary profession, with the further possibility of spending their
skills and abilities in companies and public institutions, national, supranational and international high level. 

In addition to traditional employment opportunities of the law degree, the lawyer graduated at Agrigento can fit in
international bodies, with reference to the figures of "legal experts in public bodies" and "managers of humanitarian cultural,
scientific and sporting associations of national interest or supranational " given  the specific internationalization of the course
for the educational cycle 2013/2018. 

The jurists graduates at Trapani might spend their knowledge and professionalism within the business also with reference to
the figure of "legal experts in enterprise" , given to the recent changes in the course outline, which aim to enhance the
relationship with the economic and productive world, through business internships, as well as through caring relationships
with individuals representing local authorities, businesses and professional groups.

Final examination features
The Board of the Faculty approved the regulations of the final examination on 28 February 2013.

Subjects 1 ° year CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I
Verde(PO) [A-E], Lorello(PO) [F-N], Sciortino(PO) [O-Z]

9 1 V IUS/08 A

00504 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW I
Palmeri(PO) [A-E], Pisciotta Tosini(PO) [F-N], Natoli(PO) [O-
Z]

6 1 V IUS/01 A

15550 - LEGAL PHILOSOPHY
Trujillo Perez(PO) [A-E], Schiavello(PO) [F-N], Celano(PO) 
[O-Z]

9 1 V IUS/20 A

10137 - NON CURRICULAR EDUCATIONAL 
ACTIVITIES

5 1 G IUS/02 X
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Subjects 1 ° year CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF

01115 - COMPUTING SKILLS
Gallea(CU) [A-E], Tropia(PC) [F-N], Argento(CU) [O-Z]

4 1 G  F

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II
Camilleri(PO) [A-E], Venuti(PO) [F-N], Plaia(PO) [O-Z]

6 2 V IUS/01 A

06740 - HISTORY OF ROMAN LAW
Miceli(PO) [A-E], Sciortino(PO) [F-N], De Simone(PA) [O-Z]

6 2 V IUS/18 A

15549 - LEGAL LOGIC AND METHODOLOGY
Celano(PO) [A-E], Villa(CU) [F-N], Viola(PQ) [O-Z]

6 2 V IUS/20 A

Free subjects (suggested) 6   D

Optional subjects 4   E

61

Subjects 2 ° year CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF

02424 - COMMERCIAL LAW I
Perrino(PO) [A-E], Stagno D'Alcontres(PO) [F-N], 
Mangano(PO) [O-Z]

9 1 V IUS/04 B

02492 - ECCLESIASTICAL LAW
Ingoglia(PA) [A-E], Ferrante(PO) [F-N], Mancuso(RU) [O-Z]

6 1 V IUS/11 A

02452 - LABOUR LAW I
Garilli(PQ) [A-E], Marinelli(PO) [F-N], De Marco(PO) [O-Z]

9 1 V IUS/07 B

02796 - POLITICAL ECONOMICS
Signorino(PA) [A-E], Signorino(PA) [F-N], Lavezzi(PO) [O-Z]

7 1 V SECS-P/01 B

16668 - FINANCIAL LAW
La Scala(PO) [A-E], Cinquemani(RU) [F-N], Mazzagreco(PA) 
[O-Z]

12 2 V IUS/12 B

Optional subjects II 12   B

Free subjects II 6   D

Subject for path of excellence 40   D

101

Subjects 3 ° year CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF

47002 - CRIMINAL LAW 18 Ann. V   
- MODULE 1

Militello(PO) [A-C], Parodi Giusino(PQ) [D-L], Romano(PO) 
[M-R], Tesauro(PO) [S-Z]

9 1 IUS/17 B

- MODULE 2
Militello(PO) [A-C], Parodi Giusino(PQ) [D-L], Romano(PO) 
[M-R], Spena(PO) [S-Z]

9 2 IUS/17 B

12957 - EUROPEAN UNION LAW
Raimondi(RU) [A-E], Armanno(PA) [F-N], Evola(PC) [O-Z]

9 1 V IUS/14 B

06738 - HISTORY OF MEDIEVAL AND MODERN LAW 13 Ann. V   
- HISTORY OF MEDIEVAL AND MODERN LAW  I

Pasciuta(PO) [A-E], Mazzarella(PO) [F-N], Feci(PA) [O-Z]
7 1 IUS/19 A

- HISTORY OF MEDIEVAL AND MODERN LAW  II
Pasciuta(PO) [A-E], Mazzarella(PO) [F-N], Feci(PA) [O-Z]

6 2 IUS/19 A

15547 - ROMAN LAW
Falcone(PO) [A-E], Miceli(PO) [F-N], Varvaro(PO) [O-Z]

9 1 V IUS/18 A

10102 - INTERNATIONAL LAW I
Starita(PO) [A-E], Starita(PO) [F-N], Terrasi(RU) [O-Z]

7 2 V IUS/13 B

07553 - PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE 5 2 G  F

Optional subjects III 4   F

65
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Subjects 4 ° year CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF

02404 - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW I
Ursi(PO) [A-E], Gullo(PO) [F-N], Cavallaro(PO) [O-Z]

12 1 V IUS/10 B

02416 - CIVIL LAW I
Alessi(PO) [A-E], Venuti(PO) [F-N], Modica(PO) [O-Z]

7 1 V IUS/01 A

02544 - CIVIL PROCEDURAL LAW
Ziino(PA) [A-E], Battaglia(RU) [F-N], Russo(PA) [O-Z]

14 Ann. V IUS/15 B

02547 - CRIMINAL PROCEDURAL  LAW - - 
INTEGRATED COURSE

14 Ann. V   

- CRIMINAL PROCEDURAL LAW I
Di Chiara(PO) [A-E], Chinnici(PA) [F-N], Parlato(PO) [O-Z]

7 1 IUS/16 B

- CRIMINAL PROCEDURAL LAW II
Di Chiara(PO) [A-E], Chinnici(PA) [F-N], Mangiaracina(PO) 
[O-Z]

7 2 IUS/16 B

02397 - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW II
Mazzamuto(PO) [A-E], Celone(PA) [F-N], Celone(PA) [O-Z]

7 2 V IUS/10 B

15551 - DEONTOLOGY, SOCIOLOGY AND LAW 
CRITICISM

Trujillo Perez(PO) [A-E], Bartoli(PA) [F-N], Maniaci(PA) [O-
Z]

6 2 V IUS/20 A

60

Subjects 5 ° year CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF

02414 - CIVIL LAW II
Nivarra(PO) [A-E], Nivarra(PO) [F-N], Plaia(PO) [O-Z]

6 1 V IUS/01 A

47205 - TAXATION LAW
Coppa(PO) [A-E], La Scala(PO) [F-N], Mazzagreco(PA) [O-Z]

6 1 V IUS/12 B

02419 - COMMERCIAL LAW II
Perrino(PO) [A-E], Meli(PQ) [F-N], Meli(PQ) [O-Z]

7 2 V IUS/04 B

10101 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW II
Bucalo(PA) [A-E], Lauricella(PA) [F-N], Lauricella(PA) [O-Z]

6 2 V IUS/08 A

10103 - INTERNATIONAL LAW II
Starita(PO) [A-E], Starita(PO) [F-N], Terrasi(RU) [O-Z]

6 2 V IUS/13 B

15546 - LABOUR LAW II
Dentici(RU) [A-E], Dentici(RU) [F-N], Riccobono(PO) [O-Z]

7 2 V IUS/07 B

05917 - FINAL EXAMINATION 15 2 G  E

53

OPTIONAL SUBJECTS
Optional subjects CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF
10139 - BASIC ENGLISH LANGUAGE 4 1 G  E

10140 - BASIC FRENCH LANGUAGE 4 1 G  E

10141 - BASIC GERMAN LANGUAGE 4 1 G  E

10142 - BASIC SPANISH LANGUAGE 4 1 G  E

Optional subjects II CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF
16119 - COMPARATIVE PRIVATE LAW 12 1 V   

- GENERAL PART
Giaimo(PO) [A-L], Giaimo(PO) [M-Z]

6 1 V IUS/02 B

- SPECIAL PART
Serio(PO) [A-L], Giaimo(PO) [M-Z]

6 1 V IUS/02 B

16122 - COMPARATIVE PUBLIC LAW
Piraino(PQ) [A-L], De Grazia(PA) [M-Z]

12 2 V IUS/21 B



Legenda: Per. = periodo o semestre, Val. = Valutazione (V=voto, G=giudizio), TAF= Tipologia Attività Formativa (A=base, B=caratterizzante, 
C=Affine, S=stages, D=a scelta, F=altre)

20 marzo 2024 4

OPTIONAL SUBJECTS
Optional subjects III CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF
07899 - PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE 4 2 G  F

10144 - SPECIALIST ENGLISH LANGUAGE
Bertolino(PC)

4 1 G  F

10145 - SPECIALIST FRENCH LANGUAGE 4 2 G  F

10146 - SPECIALIST GERMAN LANGUAGE 4 1 G  F

10147 - SPECIALIST SPANISH LANGUAGE
Garcia Sanz(PC)

4 1 G  F

Free subjects (suggested) CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF
10303 - ANTI-MAFIA REGULATIONS: CIVIL-
LAW AND COMMERCIAL ASPECTS

Palmeri(PO)

6 2 V IUS/01 D

10304 - ANTI-MAFIA REGULATIONS: 
CRIMINAL-LAW ASPECTS

Parisi(PA)

6 2 V IUS/17 D

02493 - BANKRUPTCY LAW
Mangano(PO)

6 1 V IUS/04 D

10296 - COMPANY TAXATION LAW
Mazzagreco(PA)

6 1 V IUS/12 D

16838 - COMPARATIVE, INTERNATIONAL AND 
EUROPEAN CRIMINAL LAW

Crupi(RU)

6 1 V IUS/17 D

02436 - COPYRIGHT
Nivarra(PO)

6 2 V IUS/01 D

10288 - CRIMINAL ENFORCEMENT LAW AND 
PENITENTIARY LAW

Maggio(PA)

6 2 V IUS/16 D

17400 - DISCRIMINATION LAW
Consiglio(RD)

6 2 V IUS/20 D

10285 - ECONOMIC ANALYSIS OF LAW
Smorto(PO)

6 1 V IUS/02 D

11151 - ECONOMIC CRIMINAL LAW
Parodi Giusino(PQ)

6 2 V IUS/17 D

15904 - EUROPEAN BUSINESS LAW
Camilleri(PO)

6 2 V IUS/01 D

16962 - EUROPEAN, INTERNATIONAL AND 
COMPARATIVE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Parlato(PO)

6 2 V IUS/16 D

17399 - EUROPEAN TORT LAW
Natoli(PO)

6 1 V IUS/01 D

02482 - FAMILY LAW
Argiroffi(PO)

6 2 V IUS/01 D

15468 - HEBRAIC AND ISLAMIC  
CONFESSIONAL SYSTEMS

Di Prima(PA)

6 2 V IUS/11 D

02499 - INDUSTRIAL LAW
Meli(PQ)

6 1 V IUS/04 D

17401 - INTRODUCTION TO CHINESE LEGAL 
CULTURE

Consiglio(RD)

6 2 V IUS/20 D

02388 - LAND LAW
Pisciotta Tosini(PO)

6 2 V IUS/03 D

02440 - LOCAL AUTHORITIES LAW 6 1 V IUS/10 D
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OPTIONAL SUBJECTS
Free subjects (suggested) CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF
02489 - MILITARY CRIMINAL LAW AND 
PROCEDURE

Russo(PQ)

6 2 V IUS/16 D

10295 - MONOGRAPHIC ROMAN LAW
Terranova(PA)

6 1 V IUS/18 D

02568 - REGIONAL LAW
Piraino(PQ)

6 2 V IUS/09 D

02559 - ROMAN PUBLIC LAW
Varvaro(PO)

6 2 V IUS/18 D

10844 - SICILIAN REGION CONSTITUTIONAL 
LAW

Armanno(PA)

6 2 V IUS/08 D

Subject for path of excellence CFU Sem. Val. SSD TAF
00204 - ANGLO-AMERICAN LAW

Serio(PO)
6 2 V IUS/02 D

02408 - BANKING LAW
Perrino(PO)

6 2 V IUS/04 D

17964 - CANON LAW
Ferrante(PO)

6 2 V IUS/11 D

17967 - CIVIL PROCEDURAL LAW OF 
TRANSNATIONAL DISPUTES

Ziino(PA)

6 2 V IUS/15 D

16927 - CONSTITUTIONAL JUSTICE
Cavasino(PO)

6 2 V IUS/08 D

17966 - CRIMINAL TRIAL AND 
VULNERABILITY PROTECTION

Di Chiara(PO)

6 2 V IUS/16 D

17969 - CRIMINOLOGY, CRIMINALIZATION 
AND PENAL THEORY

Spena(PO)

6 2 V IUS/17 D

17961 - ECONOMIC GROWTH AND 
DEVELOPMENT

Battisti(PO)

6 2 V SECS-P/01 D

16837 - EUROPEAN CONTRACT LAW
Alessi(PO)

6 2 V IUS/01 D

17038 - EUROPEAN LABOUR LAW
Dentici(RU)

6 2 V IUS/07 D

17962 - EUROPEAN WOMEN'S LEGAL HISTORY
Pasciuta(PO)

6 2 V IUS/19 D

17968 - GLOBAL ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
Gullo(PO)

6 2 V IUS/10 D

17963 - HUMAN RIGHTS
Pino(PQ)

6 2 V IUS/20 D

17965 - INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTION LAW
Tancredi(PO)

6 2 V IUS/13 D

10818 - LOCAL FINANCE
Gioe'(PA)

6 2 V IUS/12 D

07906 - PRINCIPLES OF EUROPEAN LAW
Falcone(PO)

6 2 V IUS/18 D

PROPAEDEUTICAL TEACHINGS
00204 - ANGLO-AMERICAN LAW

16119 - COMPARATIVE PRIVATE LAW
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00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

00504 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW I

02388 - LAND LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

02397 - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW II

02404 - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW I

02404 - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

02408 - BANKING LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

02414 - CIVIL LAW II

02416 - CIVIL LAW I

02416 - CIVIL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

02419 - COMMERCIAL LAW II

02424 - COMMERCIAL LAW I

02424 - COMMERCIAL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

02436 - COPYRIGHT

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

02440 - LOCAL AUTHORITIES LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

02452 - LABOUR LAW I

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

02482 - FAMILY LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

02489 - MILITARY CRIMINAL LAW AND PROCEDURE

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

02492 - ECCLESIASTICAL LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

02493 - BANKRUPTCY LAW

02424 - COMMERCIAL LAW I

02499 - INDUSTRIAL LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

02544 - CIVIL PROCEDURAL LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

02547 - CRIMINAL PROCEDURAL  LAW - - INTEGRATED COURSE

47002 - CRIMINAL LAW

02568 - REGIONAL LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

02796 - POLITICAL ECONOMICS

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I
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02796 - POLITICAL ECONOMICS

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

06738 - HISTORY OF MEDIEVAL AND MODERN LAW

06740 - HISTORY OF ROMAN LAW

07906 - PRINCIPLES OF EUROPEAN LAW

06740 - HISTORY OF ROMAN LAW

10101 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW II

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

10102 - INTERNATIONAL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

10103 - INTERNATIONAL LAW II

10102 - INTERNATIONAL LAW I

10285 - ECONOMIC ANALYSIS OF LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

10288 - CRIMINAL ENFORCEMENT LAW AND PENITENTIARY LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

10295 - MONOGRAPHIC ROMAN LAW

06740 - HISTORY OF ROMAN LAW

10296 - COMPANY TAXATION LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

10303 - ANTI-MAFIA REGULATIONS: CIVIL-LAW AND COMMERCIAL ASPECTS

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

10304 - ANTI-MAFIA REGULATIONS: CRIMINAL-LAW ASPECTS

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

10818 - LOCAL FINANCE

16668 - FINANCIAL LAW

10844 - SICILIAN REGION CONSTITUTIONAL LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

11151 - ECONOMIC CRIMINAL LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

12957 - EUROPEAN UNION LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

15546 - LABOUR LAW II

02452 - LABOUR LAW I

15547 - ROMAN LAW

06740 - HISTORY OF ROMAN LAW

15549 - LEGAL LOGIC AND METHODOLOGY

00504 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW I

15550 - LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

15551 - DEONTOLOGY, SOCIOLOGY AND LAW CRITICISM

15550 - LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

15904 - EUROPEAN BUSINESS LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II
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16119 - COMPARATIVE PRIVATE LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

16122 - COMPARATIVE PUBLIC LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

16668 - FINANCIAL LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

16837 - EUROPEAN CONTRACT LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

16838 - COMPARATIVE, INTERNATIONAL AND EUROPEAN CRIMINAL LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

16927 - CONSTITUTIONAL JUSTICE

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

16962 - EUROPEAN, INTERNATIONAL AND COMPARATIVE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

17038 - EUROPEAN LABOUR LAW

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

17399 - EUROPEAN TORT LAW

00504 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW I

17400 - DISCRIMINATION LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

17965 - INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTION LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

17966 - CRIMINAL TRIAL AND VULNERABILITY PROTECTION

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

17968 - GLOBAL ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

17969 - CRIMINOLOGY, CRIMINALIZATION AND PENAL THEORY

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

47002 - CRIMINAL LAW

10100 - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I

00505 - FOUNDATION OF PRIVATE LAW II

47205 - TAXATION LAW

16668 - FINANCIAL LAW
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